Bundled products- Equipment revenue recognised when the control of
the asset is transferred to the customer

44,355

Incremental contract costs incurred to obtain and fulfil contracts  228,246

  272,601

Emirates Integrated Telecommunications Company PJSC and its

subsidiaries

Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements

for the three-month period ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

(11)

3 Significant accounting policies (continued)

3.1  IFRS 15 Revenue from contracts with customers (continued)

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed interim

consolidated statement of financial position and condensed interim consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2018:

(a) Impact on condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position

As reported
31 March

2018

Adjustments

 Amounts
without

adoption
of IFRS 15

  AED 000  AED 000  AED 000

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables  -  113,404  113,404
Contract assets  185,194  (185,194)  -
Other non-current assets  9,516,583  -  9,516,583

Total non-current assets  9,701,777  (71,790)  9,629,987

Current assets
Contract assets  626,315  (626,315)  -
Trade and other receivables  1,648,231  417,023  2,065,254
Other current assets   6,182,342  -  6,182,342

Total current assets  8,456,888  (209,292)  8,247,596

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  6,402,331  622,992  7,025,323
Contract liabilities   533,016  (533,016)  -
Other current liabilities  1,472,289  -  1,472,289

Total current liabilities  8,407,636  89,976  8,497,612

Net current assets  49,252  (299,268)  (250,016)

Non-current liabilities
Contract liabilities  126,151  (126,151)  -
Other non-current liabilities  1,793,067  -  1,793,067
Total non-current liabilities  1,919,218  (126,151)  1,793,067

Net assets  7,831,811  (244,907)  7,586,904

Represented by:
Share capital and reserves
Share capital and share premium  4,765,238  -  4,765,238
Other reserves, net of treasury shares  1,486,490  -  1,486,490
Retained earnings   1,580,083  (244,907)  1,335,176
Total equity  7,831,811  (244,907)  7,586,904

Emirates Integrated Telecommunications Company PJSC and its

subsidiaries

Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements

for the three-month period ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

(12)

3 Significant accounting policies (continued)

3.1  IFRS 15 Revenue from contracts with customers (continued)

(b) Impact on condensed interim consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the three-

month period ended 31 March 2018

As reported

31 March
2018

Adjustments

 Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15

  AED 000  AED 000  AED 000

Revenue  3,330,867  5,067  3,335,934

Commission  (86,657)  22,627  (64,030)

Other expenses  (1,793,874)  -  (1,793,874)

Other income  1,122  -  1,122

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)

1,451,458  27,694

1,479,152

Depreciation/Amortisation and impairment  (419,680)  -  (419,680)

Operating profit  1,031,778  27,694  1,059,472

Finance income/costs  19,686  -  19,686

Share of profit of investments accounted for

using equity method

1,736  -

1,736

Profit before royalty  1,053,200  27,694  1,080,894

Royalty  (540,599)  -  (540,599)

Profit for the period  512,601  27,694  540,295

Other comprehensive income  5,910  -  5,910

Total comprehensive income for the

period attributable entirely to

shareholders of the Company

518,511  27,694

546,205

Basic and diluted earnings per share (AED)

 0.11

0.12

Emirates Integrated Telecommunications Company PJSC and its

subsidiaries

Notes to the condensed interim consolidated financial statements

for the three-month period ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

(13)

3 Significant accounting policies (continued)

3.2  IFRS 9 Financial instruments